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I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 27th day of 
February 2019 on the following: 
 
Rocky Mountain Power  
Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  
IRP Mailbox irp@pacificorp.com 
 datarequest@pacificorp.com 
  
Office of Consumer Services  
Cheryl  Murray cmurray@utah.gov  
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 
  
Utah Division of Public Utilities  
Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov  
Artie Powell wpowell@utah.gov 
Erika Tedder etedder@utah.gov  
 dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
  
Assistant Utah Attorney General  
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov  
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov  
  
HEAL Utah  
Michael Shea  michael@healutah.org    
  
Interwest Energy Alliance  
Mitch Longson mlongson@mc2b.com 
Lisa Tormoen Hickey lisahickey@newlawgroup.com 
  
National Parks Conservation Assn   
Stephanie Kodish  skodish@npca.org  
Shannon Fisk  sfisk@earthjustice.org  
  
Renewable Energy Coalition   
Adam S. Long  along@shutah.law  
John Lowe  jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com  
  
Sierra Club  
Gloria Smith gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  
Ana Boyd ana.boyd@sierraclub.org  
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Utah Association of Energy Users   
Gary Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com  
Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend  ntownsend@energystrat.com 
  
Utah Clean Energy   
Sarah Wright  sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Kevin Emerson kevin@utahcleanenergy.org 
Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org  
  
Western Resource Advocates  
Nancy Kelly nkelly@westernresources.org 
Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org  
Callie Hood callie.hood@westernresources.org 

 
 
 
    Callie Hood   
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